# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Carl Holmes	06/24/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sportlegs, LLC
Street Address:	118 Church Street
City:	Chagrin Falls
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44022

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6699906

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)579-6073

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216/579-1700 Email: jliptay@pearne.com Correspondent Name: Michael W. Garvey Address Line 1: 1801 East 9th Street

Address Line 2: **Suite 1200** 

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-3108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HOLM-33784

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael W. Garvey

#### Total Attachments: 4

500576792

source=TM Assignment-HolmestoSportlegs-EXECUTED#page1.tif source=TM Assignment-HolmestoSportlegs-EXECUTED#page2.tif source=TM Assignment-HolmestoSportlegs-EXECUTED#page3.tif source=TM Assignment-HolmestoSportlegs-EXECUTED#page4.tif

<u>PATENT</u>

REEL: 021147 FRAME: 0196

#### ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made this 24TH\_ day of JUNE\_\_\_, 2008.

## Between:

CARL HOLMES, an individual, and having a place of business at 118 Church Street, Chagrin Falls, Ohio 44022, USA (hereinafter called the Assignor) and

SPORTLEGS, LLC, a limited liability company of Ohio, USA and having a place of business at 118 Church Street, Chagrin Falls, Ohio 44022, USA (hereinafter called the Assignee)

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of a number of trademarks, short particulars of which are set out in Schedule A attached hereto.

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of a patent, short particulars of which are set out in Schedule B attached hereto.

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all the rights in and to the patents and trademarks.

WHEREAS, good and valuable consideration has been exchanged between the Assignor and the Assignee and the consideration was sufficient.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for the valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby:

- 1- Assign to the Assignee, its successor and assigns, all property, right, title and interest to the patents and trademarks including the goodwill therein, and including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement which may have occurred prior to the date hereof
- 2 Covenant to execute all documents, forms and authorizations and depose to or swear any declaration or oath as may reasonably be required for absolutely vesting full right, title and interest in the patents and trademarks in favor of the Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 021147 FRAME: 0197 IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment has been executed by or on behalf of the parties hereto on the date first written above.

Signed for and on behalf of CARL HOLMES

Name:

Title:

Witness

Witness

PATENT

**REEL: 021147 FRAME: 0198** 

# SCHEDULE A Trademarks

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	ISSUE DATE
-----------	------------------	------------

SPORTLEGS 2,735,597

July 8, 2003

"NO-LEG BURN" SYMBOL

2,930,767

March 8, 2005

TRADEMARK APPLICATION NO. FILING DATE

WIN CLEAN

77/321,273

November 5, 2007

PATENT REEL: 021147 FRAME: 0199

# SCHEDULE B Patent

Method of Administering 6,699,906 B2 March 2, 2004
Lactic Acid Salts to Reduce
Or Prevent Exertion-

**Muscle Discomfort** 

**RECORDED: 06/25/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 021147 FRAME: 0200